Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

sides the SLIC pulls the conductor voltage down to its normal negative value and this commutates the conducting SCR into a reverse biased
condition.
How to Order
Device Package Carrier Order As Marking Code Standard Quantity
TISP8200HDM
8-SOIC (210 mil) Embossed Tape Reeled
TISP8200HDMR-S 8200H
2000
H1028S-RMDH1028PSITMDH1028PSIT
tinUeulaVlobmySgnitaR
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VGK V0 = DRM -120 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage, VGA VV 07- = RRM 120
Non-repetitive peak impulse current (see Notes 1, 2 and 3)
2/10 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 µs voltage wave shape)
5/310 µs (ITU-T K.44, 10/700 µs voltage wave shape used in K.20/21/45)
10/1000 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 µs voltage wave shape)
IPPSM
-500
-150
-100
A
Non-repetitive peak on-state current, 50/60 Hz (see Notes 1, 2, 3 and 4)
10 ms
1 s
7 s
900 s
ITSM
60
14
7
3.5
A
Junction temperature TJ -55 to +150 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg -65 to +150 °C
NOTES: 1. Initially the device must be in thermal equilibrium with TJ = 25 °C.  The surge may be repeated after the device returns to its initial
conditions.
2. These non-repetitive rated currents are peak values.  The rated current values may be applied to any cathode-anode terminal pair.
3. Rated currents only apply if pins 1 & 8 (K1,Tip) are connected together, pins 4 & 5 (K2, Ring) are connected together and pins
6 & 7 (A, Ground) are connected together.
4. These non-repetitive rated terminal currents are for the TISP8200HDM and TISP8201HDM together.  Device (A)-terminal positive
current values are conducted by the TISP8201HDM and (K)-terminal negative current values by the TISP8200HDM.
TISP8200HDM Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
OCTOBER 2005 — REVISED MAY 2007
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
TISP820xHDM Overvoltage Protectors
TISP8201HDM Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
tinUeulaVlobmySgnitaR
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VGA V0 = DRM 120 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage, VGK VV 07 = RRM -120
Non-repetitive peak impulse current (see Notes 5, 6 and 7)
2/10 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 µs voltage wave shape)
5/310 µs (ITU-T K.44, 10/700 µs voltage wave shape used in K.20/21/45)
10/1000 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 µs voltage wave shape)
IPPSM
500
150
100
A
Non-repetitive peak on-state current, 50/60 Hz (see Notes 5, 6, 7 and 8)
10 ms
1 s
7 s
900 s
ITSM
60